Terms and Conditions

The University of Aberdeen is offering an Aberdeen Sports Village membership for students who accept University accommodation for Session 2024-25 for September entry.

Additional terms and conditions are as follows:

Aberdeen Sports Village membership for students who accept University accommodation

- All students must apply for accommodation via the University accommodation system by Friday 6th September 2024
- The membership is only valid for the agreed accommodation contract period
- This offer is only valid for Session 2024-25 and cannot be deferred/transferred to another academic year
- The membership has no monetary value
- Access times to the Sports Village and facilities available, are subject to change for which the University will not accept responsibility
- It will be the student's responsibility to sign up for the membership upon receiving the voucher which will be issued upon or as soon as possible after arrival at the accommodation
- Students will have to adhere to sign up dates and times
- The membership will be cancelled if the student withdraws from the University or terminates their accommodation contract
- The membership cannot be transferred to another individual
- This offer is for the Student Lifestyle membership <u>https://www.aberdeensportsvillage.com/membership-overview/student-lifestyle</u> allowing access anytime during the opening hours of the Sports Village
- By signing up to this offer, the student agrees to your student data being shared with Aberdeen Sports Village